Proceedings General Body Meeting Indian Society of Weed Science (ISWS) held at Tamil Nadu Agricultural University, Coimbatore, India (02 August, 2009)

This General Body Meeting of Indian Society of Weed Science, held at TNAU, Coimbatore on 2nd August 2009 approves unanimously the following resolutions:

1. That GB meeting appreciates the role played by EC under the President ship of Dr. Jay G. Varshney, Director, DWSR, Jabalpur for bringing back the pride of ISWS, renewal of registration, increasing the membership by almost twice within two years duration and increasing the weed science activities.

2. That GB meeting reposes full confidence in the present EC under the President ship of Dr. Jay G. Varshney. The activities carried out by present EC are only in the interest of weed science and the fraternity of weed scientists in the country and abroad.

(Sushilkumar) Secretary, ISWS

PS: The list of members present in the GB meeting held at Coimbatore on 2/8/09 has already been circulated to through email dated 07/10/09 and 08/10/09.

General Body Meeting Indian Society of Weed Science dated 02/08/09 Venue: Tamil Nadu Agricultural University, Coimbatore

Relevant part of the resolution passed

This General Body Meeting of Indian Society of Weed Science, held at TNAU, Coimbaore on 2rd August 2009 approves unanimously the following resolution:

1. That GB meeting appreciates the role played by EC under the President ship of Dr. Jay G.Varshney, Director, DWSR, Jabalpur for bringing back the pride of ISWS, renewal of registration, increasing the membership by almost twice within two years duration and increasing the weed science activities.

2. That GB meeting reposes full confidence in the present EC under the resident ship of Dr. Jay G. Varsheny. The activities carried out by present EC are only in the interest of weed science and the fraternity of weed scientists in the country and abroad.

Sweriliame.

Secretary (ISWS)